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CHAPTER 31-H.F.N0. 11 

An act relating to state land; allowing the private sale of a certain tract in St. Louis 
county. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. LAND SALE. 
Notwithstanding t_h_§ public gag provisions o_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter 

282, _S_g Louis county may ill t_h_e land described _ip fig 19 _I-jig §3l1_rr_1i_eg§ 
_o_f Route A Aurora, Minnesota, py private §_al_e_. 

T_h§ ___1and i§ LL _____XN0I‘th6r1 Jfl £9.61 9_f .E:xaSter1 5_20 E 9.f .1‘_T_F= .113 .0._f fl ll 
4, Section Q, Township fig Range L; §‘p Louis county. 

The county pig state shall provide 3 proper conveyance. The price may pg 
b_e lpgs than t_l§ appraised value 9_f tl1_e property excluding t_h_e value o_f th_e 
improvements. 

Il_1_e tract is tax forfeited land on which _l\_/TL Schmiege inadvertently con- 
structed part pf fit improvement. '_l‘_lye_ property i_s pp_t otherwise improved o_r 
used fpg apy purpose. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This apt _i§ effective mp gpy following f1_1_i_al enactment. 
Approved April 16, 1987 

CHAPTER 32——H.F.No. 23
\ 

An act relating to health; requiring hospitals to establish a protocol to obtain organs for 
transplantation; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 525. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [525.94] ESTABLISHMENT OF PROTOCOL TO OBTAIN ORGANS FOR TRANSPLANTATION. 
Subdivision _1_._ REQUIREMENT TO ESTABLISH ORGAN PROCURE- MENT PROTOCOL. A hospital licensed under sections 144.50 t_o 144.58 must 

establish written protocols _fpx_' ’ch_e identification _o_f potential organ donors fp; 
transplantation 19: 

(Q assure that families o_f Lotential organ donors ar_e made aware o_f flip 
option 9_f organ pppl tissue donation and their option t_o decline; 
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Q) reguire that pp organ procurement agency )3 notified pf potential organ 
donors; and 

(_3_) establish medical criteria and practical considerations concerning gh_e 
suitability and feasibility 9_f organ donation fpr transplantations. 

_Iig1_‘ purposes pf this subdivision, the term “organ” g “tissue” includes b_ut 
is n_o‘t limited pg 3 human kidney, liver, hear; lung, pancreas, skin, bone, liga- 
l’I'16l‘lt, tendon, 626: and cornea. 

Subd. A NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENT. E pp individual is i_n 3 
hospital pg _i_s_ identified py Q appropriate hospital _s:’t_af_'I_' member Q having 2_1 

terminal condition aid i_s further identified is 3 suitable candidate jg; organ _o_r 
tissue donation based Q medical criteria established ip fie written protocol, _ip 
accordance wig t_h_e hospital’s protocoL me hospital administrator o_r t_l1e_ admin- 
istrator’s designated representative shall notify apy o_f t_h_e following persons 
listed below i_n order 9_f priority; o_f the option o_f organ 9; tissue donationE 
their option t_o decline: 

Q) fle spouse; 
Q) a_n adult child; 

Q) either parent; 

(3) Q adult brother g sister; Q‘ 
(_5) a guardian pf th_e_ decedent’s person a_t fie time o_f death. 

IE hospital administrator o_r fie designated representative shall attempt t_o 
locate t_h_e person’s driver’s licerfi, organ donation card, o_r other documentation 
o_f tile person’s desire t_o 13 pp organ donor. If documentation o_f th_e person’s 
desire 19 Q a donor is located, g constitutes consent E there _i_s_ _n_o objection 
from mp relative pg guardian _ip clauses Q) t_o Q) g Q‘ pp relative 9; guardian 
gap Q located. 

_I_f a person listed Q clauses (_1_) pg (_5_) wishes pg consent ftp tl1_e @ pf aflQ 
pag o_f tfi decedent’s body fig transplantation, consent _m_ay Q obtained py 
either gg hospital administrator’_s representative g fig organ procurement 
agency’s representative. Consent g refusal must pg obtained o_n1y from tfi 
available person highest pp fig E Q clauses (_1_) t_o L5; 

Subd. ; DOCUMENTATION. Notification under subdivision _l_l Q v_v_e_ll a_s 
a_ny identified contradiction t_o organ donation, must pg documented i_n fig 
patient’s medical record, which must include E name o_f t_h_g person notified 
and t_l_ip person’s relationship t_o IE decedent. 

Subd. _4_. FINANCIAL LIABILITY. _T_h_e family o_f Q individual whose 
organ is donated fig transplantation is pp; financially liable £9; costs related 19 @ evaluation pf donor organ suitability g retrieval o_f thg organ. 
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Subd. 5. COMPLIANCE WITH UNIFORM ANATOMICAL GIFT ACT. 
A gfit made puisgpt tp flip @_u_es_t required under Lllip section must pg E; 
outed ac.c.or_sdin t_<2 the Euiigtm =1r1_at_<>_rnxc_=11 nit ac; 

Subd. 6. TRAINING. IE commissioner 91‘ health shall work v_v_itp hospital 
repre.se_r1tat_i:/es apd other interested persons t_o develop guidelines Q training 
hospital em. n.1_o..x__ees we mar u9_t_i.fr BEYEE 9f the 2p_ti_<m t_o m_=11<§ an anetsmifl 
s§tat1Qu12n__roceduret2b2u§2dinw&t1drut1Esifl.2u1d£<u9&m1gm119Lch 
t__issue E __g_0r an i_s __tested E M-$112 _<1_i_sea_s»<¢ mm: being ma;i~°» ?Ei1.'s1..5£ 2% 
transplantation. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section _1_ i_s effective October _1_, 1987. 

Approved April 16, 1987 

CHAPTER 33—I-I.F.No. 202 
An act relating to corporations; providing for modification of the personal liability of 

directors of certain corporations and fraternal benefit societies,’ authorizing certain advances 
by fraternal benefit societies; amending Minnesota Statutes 1986, sections 64B.08, by adding 
subdivisions; 300.45; and 300.64, by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 64B.08, is amended by adding 

a subdivision to read: 

Subd. 5}; ADVANCES. I_f _a person is made _o_r threatened gg pg made g 
party _t_g Q proceeding, fl1_§ person i_s entitled, upon written request tp gig society, 
19 payment g reimbursement bl tl1_;e_ society 9_f reasonable expenses, including 
attorneys’ f'e_e§ _a_r_1g disbursements, incurred py 113 person i_p advance 9_f tfi fir_1_al 
disposition 9_ft_l1_e_ proceeding, (_1_) pflp receipt bl flip society p_f_‘a written affirma- 
_t_ip_1_1_ gy thg person o_f Q belief fiat tile criteria jg indemnification spy 
fgglg _i_p subdivision 2_ §_1_1_g tpg bylaws pf t_h_e society have been satisfied a_r1d_ _a 
written undertaking py flip person t_o repay afl amounts _s_p pad Q‘ reimbursed py 
_t_I;§_ society, if Q i_s ultimately determined _t_l_i§_t_ t_l_i_e criteria Q indemnification 
15$ p_o_t ppep satisfied; Qt} §_2_) a_ftg _a determination th_at t_l_1p fiqg thgp known 
19 t_h_9_sg making jt_h§ determination would _n_9t preclude indemnification under 
tL1_i§ section. llgg written undertaking required py clause (_1_) i_s Q unlimited 
general obligation o_f“tl1_e person making i_t_l Qt need pp; pp secured $1 shall pg 
accepted without reference 39 financial ability Q make gig repayment. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 64B.08, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 
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